2024 Venaria Reale (IT) 01.-06.10.2024
. Andrea Ragonesi (IT)

26. World Championship 5-Pins

Dieter Haase

Andrea Quarta (IT)
Ciro Davide Rizzo (IT)

Rosario Attianese (IT)
Alessandro Cavalli (IT)
Gustavo Longo (AR)

Paolo Marcolin (IT)
José Oliva (AR)
Achille Mignolo (IT)

. Gustavo Torregiani (AR)
. Loris Saggia (IT)

. Michele Gatta (IT)

. Cesar Dottavio (AR)

12:0
10:2
9:2

61:9
58:12
45:18

MP - SP - Points - Av. - Best Game

2837/2220
279711972
2690/2190
2510/2213
2296/2008
2162/2084
2093/1987
2457/1972
2049/1617
1901/1764
1946/1814
1868/1549
2196/2051
2155/1876
1829/1788
1917/1819
1740/1365
1910/1516
1667/1169
1793/1524
1976/1765
1563/1412
1599/1443
1679/1594
1553/1429
1756/1633
1598/1596
1553/1411
1486/1540
1638/1678
1407/1610
1636/1633
1390/1196
1321/1252
1183/1432
1339/1269
1512/1541
1298/1385
1279/1393

1,277
1,418
1,228

2,142
2,686
1,880

. Michelangelo Aniello (IT)
. David Martinelli (IT)

. Matteo Gualemi (IT)

. Pierluigi Sagnella (IT)

. Matias Spatola (AR)

. Alejandro Moran (UY)

. Kasper Kristoffersen (DK)
. Lautaro Menghi (AR)

. Max Gabel (DE)

. Matias Lacomba (AR)

. Robert Mendonca (UY)
. Dario Emanuele (IT)

. Freddy Larrosa (UY)

. Rodrigo Alemano (AR)

. Miguel Bustos (BE)

. Marcelo Della Gaspera (AR)
. Henrik Sgndergaard (DK)

. Karl Makik (AT)

. Ricardo Dieguez (AR)

. Gianni Buccini (CH)

. Luigi La Rocca (DE)

. Aniello Monteforte (DE)

IHTOB



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
95.
56.
o7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Maurizio Gobbi (SM)
Omar Casarotto (IT)
Juan Demasi (AR)
Dario Maiorana (UY)
Michael Carreau (FR)
Alfredo Torre Rossini (SM)
Tejs Tafdrup (DK)
Alexis Lematre (FR)
Jan Hudak (C2)

Ulisse Calzi (CH)
Xavier Guerin (FR)
Ismaele Trentino (BE)
Marius Kroonen (NL)
Marco Wolfs (NL)
Andreas Felser (AT)
Gianluca Memmi (BE)
Jan Dvoracek (CZ)
Marco Giaccari (CH)
Gonzalo Camio (BR)
Antonio Sotgiu (LU)
Vaclav Dvoracek (CZ)
David Pereira (LU)
Gérard Goedert (LU)
Thomas Haselsteiner (AT)
Christiano Urbinati (SM)

13:22
20:15
18:17
13:22
15:20
12:23
12:23
11:24
8:27
15:20
12:23
11:24
10:25
10:25
7:28
7:28
3:32
7:28
6:29
6:29
6:29
5:30
4:31
3:32
3:32

1119/1194
1416/1232
1605/1584
1430/1477
1435/1523
1243/1341
1214/1330
1332/1511
1083/1435
1482/1595
1150/1371
1195/1412
1166/1545
1153/1557
1175/1489

960/1377

790/1330
1224/1596
1131/1494
1150/1520
1083/1545
1021/1470

890/1456

928/1379

903/1384

0,937
1,149
1,013
0,968
0,942
0,926
0,912
0,881
0,754
0,929
0,838
0,846
0,754
0,740
0,789
0,697
0,593
0,766
0,757
0,756
0,700
0,694
0,611
0,672
0,652

4 winning sets a 60 points, 3 winning sets in groups. Eight groups of 8 players.
Last 32, last 16, quarterfinal, semifinal, final.

|

Foto: UMB




Details

In the event of equal match points, the direct comparison was decisive for the ranking in the
groups.

This year, there was no clear definition of the set point allocation in the rules of UMB. The
tournament management proceeded in the same way as in 2022.

Group matches 3:0 sets = 5:0 set points Final round  4:0 sets = 7:0 set points
3:1 sets = 4:1 set points 4:1 sets = 6:1 set points
3:2 sets = 3:2 set points 4:2 sets = 5:2 set points

4:3 sets = 4:3 set points

Gruppe A MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Sets  Pts o= AV BestSet
Aniello Monteforte | DE 1123160 |60 ;37| 28|60 47 | 60 158 217 | 0,728 | 1.621
Rodrigo Alemano | AR 114 |60¢23| 3760 |60; 28| 60| 47 217 1 158 | 1,373 | 2,608
Juan Demasi AR 111 |38:60|60 ;58 |28:60| 56| 60 182 : 238 | 0,764 | 1,034
Eliomar Berrutti Uy 10| 4 6038 |58 60602860 56 238 : 182 | 1,307 | 2,142
Andrea Quarta IT 1| 5 [NeOEEGE 60 | 18 [EGOHNIS 180 | 67 | 2,686 | 3,333
Gianluca Memmi BE | 0 0|3160| 1860 18 : 60 67 180 | 0,372
Vaclav Dvoracek cz (0] 042 60|23 60| 31| 60 96 | 180 | 0,533
Amdreea Ragonesi @ IT 15 |60§42 |60 23 | 60 ; 31 180 | 96 | 1,875 | 2.608
Juan Demasi AR | 0| 2| 53:60|60;42|60; 46 43 60 | 37 : 60 | 253 : 268 | 0,944 | 1,428
Andrea Ragonesi I 1113|6053 |42 60 46 |60 | 60 43 | 60 | 37 | 268 | 253 | 1,059 | 1,621
Andrea Quarta IT 15|60 ;49| 60| 42 | 60 | 25 180 : 116 | 1,551 | 2,400
Aniello Monteforte DE | 0| 0 4960 |42 60| 25} 60 116 ; 180 | 0,644
Gianluca Memmi BE | 0| 2| 60}42 |23 60|60 58 | 56 60|27 { 60 | 226 | 280 | 0,807 | 1,428
Rodrigo Alemano AR 11| 3|42 ;60 |60;23|58:60|60) 56 |60i27| 280 ;226| 1,238 | 2,608
Eliomar Berrutti uy (1] 360 36|36 60|48 |60 | 60 22|60 18 | 264 : 196 | 1,346 | 3,333
Vaclav Dvoracek Ccz 02|36 60 |60;36|6048 | 22| 60| 18 i 60 | 196 ; 264 | 0,742 | 1,666
Andrea Quarta IT 113 |60}46| 47 | 60 | 32 160 | 60 | 19 | 60 { 17 | 259 : 202 | 1,282 | 3,529
Juan Demasi AR | 0| 2|46 60| 60 47 |60} 32| 19 | 60 [ 17 { 60 | 202 . 259 | 0,779 | 1.875
Gianluca Memmi BE 114 |60¢27 |49 60|60 38 | 60| 16 229 : 141 | 1,624 | 3,750
Vaclav Dvoracek CZ | 0| 1|27 :60 |60 49 | 3860 | 16 60 141 ; 229 | 0,615 | 1,224
Eliomar Berrutti uy (0] 2] 11{60|25 60|60 46 60 54 | 45 {60 201 @280 | Q717 | 1,304
Rodrigo Alemano AR | 1|3 |60;11 |60 ;25|46 60| 54 60 (60 {45 | 280 : 201 | 1,393 | 5454
Aniello Monteforte DE | 0| 1]24 60|60 48 | 30} 60 | 54 60 168 | 228 | 0,736 | 1,250
Andrea Ragonesi I 114 |60;24 |48 60 | 60 ;| 30 | 60 | 54 228 | 168 | 1,357 | 2,500
Andrea Quarta IT 0| 1|50:60 |49 60 | 60 56 | 58 | 60 217 1 236 | 0,919 | 1,071
Andrea Ragonesi T 114 |60:50|60;49 |56 : 60 | 60| 58 236 : 217 | 1,087 | 1,224
Juan Demasi AR 1 3 | 57F £ 608 60 { 53 (60 1 45 | 36 | 60 (W60 {45 | 273 l 263 | 1,038 | 1,333
Rodrigo Alemano AR | 0| 2|60:57|53[60) 4560 | 60 36|45 {60 263273 | 0963 | 1666
Aniello Monteforte DE (1| 4|57 ;60|60 42|60} 13 | 60 | 50 237 . 165 | 1,436 | 4615
Vaclav Dvoracek CZ (0| 16057 |42 60|13} 60 50| 60 165 | 237 | 0,696 | 1,052
Eliomar Berrutti ur (1] 460 22|56 60|60} 14 60 | 33 236 : 129 | 1,820 | 4,285
Gianluca Memmi BE | 0| 1]22;60)|60;5 | 1460 33 60 129 | 236 | 0,546 | 1,071
Juan Demasi AR | 0| 2|29;60 (5960|6027 60 18|32 60 240 225 | 1,066 | 3,333
Aniello Monteforte | DE | 1 | 3 | 60 {29 | 60 | 59 | 27 | 60 | 18 60 | 60 | 32 | 225 | 240 | 0,937 | 2,068
Andrea Quarta IT 15| 60;49 | 60 45 | 60 | 44 180 | 138 | 1,304 | 1,363
Eliomar Berrutti UY | 0| 0|49 60| 45 60 | 44 | 60 138 | 180 | 0,766
VaclavDvoracek  cz | 0| 0| 18 } 60 | 53 | 60 | 52 : 60 123 ; 180 | 0,683
Rodrigo Alemano = AR | 1| 5 | 60| 18 | 60 | 53 | 60 | 52 180 | 123 | 1,463 | 3,333




Gianluca Memmi BE | 0| 0|31 ,60| 2560|2860 84 | 180 | 0,466

Andrea Ragonesi IT 1| 5|60|31|60 25|60 28 180 | 84 | 2142 | 2,400
Aniello Monteforte DE 1 5160 53| 6057 |60 :47 180 | 157 | 1,146 | 1,276
Gianluca Memmi BE | 0| 0|53 60|57 60|47 : 60 157 | 180 | 0,872

Eliomar Berrutti ur | 0| 0|34 60|42 60|47 : 60 123 | 180 | 0,683

Andrea Ragonesi IT 1| 5|60 34|60 42 | 60 : 47 180 | 123 | 1,463 | 1,764
Andrea Quarta IT 1| 5|60 19| 60 28 |60 : 28 180 ; 75 | 2,400 | 3,157
Rodrigo Alemano AR | 0| 0|19 60|28 60| 28 | 60 75 i 180 | 0,416

Juan Demasi AR | 1| 3| 56|60 |39 60|60 ;58|60 27 |60]58]|275:263| 1,045 | 2,222
Vaclav Dvoracek CZ | 0|2 |60}56|60:39|58 60|27 60|58 60|263;275| 0956 | 1,538
Rodrigo Alemano AR | 0| 0|37 60|33 60|59 60 129 | 180 | 0,716

Andrea Ragonesi IT 1 5160 37 | 60 | 33 | 60 | 59 180 | 129 | 1,395 | 1,818
Aniello Monteforte DE | 0| 1|41 60| 56 ;60| 60: 26| 38 60 195 | 206 | 0,946 | 2,307
Eliomar Berrutti Uy | 1] 4|60 41| 6056 |26 ;60| 60 38 206 ¢ 195 | 1,056 | 1,578
Juan Demasi AR | 1| 5| 6032 |60;27 |60 9 180 | 68 | 2,647 | 6,666
Gianluca Memmi BE | 0| 0|32 /60|27 60| 9 : 60 68 | 180 | 0,377

Andrea Quarta IT 1| 5|60 26| 60 30 | 60 : 43 180 | 99 | 1,818 | 2,307
Vaclav Dvoracek CZ | 0| 0| 2660 |30 ;60| 4360 99 | 180 | 0,550

MP + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Andrea Ragonesi IT 7 131 4 1452 1070 1,357 2,142 1

Andrea Quarta IT 6 | 29| 6 1376 933 1,474 2,686 2

Rodrigo Alemano AR 4 117 | 18 1424 1341 1,061 1,463 3

Eliomar Berrutti uy 4 117 | 18 1406 1342 1,047 1,829 4

Aniello Monteforte DE 3 15|20 1279 1393 0,918 1,436 5

Juan Demasi AR 3 |18 | 17 1605 1584 1,013 2,647 6

Gianluca Memmi BE 1 7 |28 960 1377 0,697 1,624 7

Vaclav Dvoracek cZ 0 6 | 29 1083 1545 0,700 8

Foto: CEB




Pts.

Gruppe B MP Sets  Set1 Set 2 Set 3 Set4 Set5 Pts Seian AV  Best Set
David Martinelli IT 1]14)|60 |33 |60 49|46 | 60 | 60 | 16 226 | 158 | 1,430 | 3,750
Robert Mendonca Uy | 0] 1]33|60|49 60|60 |46 | 16 | 60 158 | 226 | 0,699 | 1,304
Alejandro Martinotti, AR 1715|6055 |60 |24 60|59 180 | 138 | 1,304 | 2,500
Gustavo Longo AR 10| 0|5 | 60|24 60|59 |60 138 | 180 | 0,766
Karl Makik AT 113|147 |60 |60 |35 (60|56 |31|60|60|58]258)|269| 0959 1714
Alexis Lematre FR 0] 2|60 |47 |35 60|56 |60 |60 (31|58 |60]269|258] 1,042 | 1,935
Ismaele Trentino BE 1145160 |60 |22 |60| 48| 60 | 14 231 | 144 | 1604 | 4,285
Marco Giaccari CH 0|l 1]60|51|22 60|48 |60 | 14 | 60 144 | 2311 0623 | 1,176
Ismaele Trentino BE 0] 1124 |60 (60|38 |33 |60| 47 |60 164 | 218 | 0,752 | 1,578
David Martinelli IT 11460 |24 |38 60|60 | 33| 60 | 47 218 | 164 | 1,329 | 2,500
Marco Giaccari CH 0]2]60 54|32 60|44 | 60|60 |40 | 44 | 60 | 240 | 274 | 0,875 | 1,500
Alexis Lematre FR 11354 60|60 32|60 44|40 | 60 | 60 | 44 | 274 | 240 | 1,141 | 1,875
Karl Makik AT 0|l 1]134 60|25 60|60 44 | 38 | 60 157 | 224 | 0,700 | 1,363
Robert Mendonca uy 114|160/ 34 |60 25|44 | 60 | 60 | 38 224 | 157 | 1,426 | 2,400
Alejandro Martinotti AR 1156016 | 60 28 | 60 | 26 180 | 70 | 2,571 | 3,750
Karl Makik AT 0O]J]0O]16 |60 | 28 60| 26 60 70 | 180 | 0,388
Alexis Lematre FR 0|l 1130 60|60 59|55 60|42 |60 187 | 239 0,782 | 1,016
David Martinelli IT 11416030 |59  60|60|55| 60|42 239 | 187 | 1,278 | 2,000
Robert Mendonca uy 1] 5|60 5 | 60 35| 60 | 49 180 | 140 | 1,285 | 1,714
Gustavo Longo AR 0|J0)]5 60|35 60|49 60 140 | 180 | 0,777
Marco Giaccari CH 0| 1160 37|43 60|55 60| 48 | 60 206 | 217 | 0,949 | 1,621
Robert Mendonca Uy 114|137 60|60 43 | 60 | 55 | 60 | 48 217 | 206 | 1,053 | 1,395
Karl Makik AT 01160 44|29 60| 4 | 60| 25| 60 118 | 224 | 0,526 | 1,363
Gustavo Longo AR 114144 60 |60 29 | 60| 4 | 60| 25 224 | 118 | 1,898 | 15,000
Alejandro Martinotti AR 0l 1143 | 60|38 60|60 46 | 58 | 60 199 | 226 | 0,880 | 1,304
David Martinelli IT 11416043 |60 38|46 | 60 | 60 | 58 226 | 199 | 1,135 | 1,578
Ismaele Trentino BE 0|l 1160 52|37 60|53 60| 54|60 204 | 2321 0,879 | 1,153
Alexis Lematre FR 1141152 60|60 37|60 |53 |60| 54 232 | 204 | 1,137 | 1,621
David Martinelli IT 1156037 |60 43 | 60 | 38 180 | 118 | 1,525 | 1,621
Gustavo Longo AR 0]J0]37 60|43 60| 38 60 118 | 180 | 0,655
Marco Giaccari CH 0|J0)46 60| 22 60 |41 60 109 | 180 | 0,605
Karl Makik AT 11516046 | 60 22 | 60 | 41 180 | 109 | 1,651 | 2,727
Ismaele Trentino BE 114|160 58|39 60|60 |59 | 60| 43 219 | 220 | 0,995 | 1,395
Robert Mendonca uy 0|J1]58 60|60 39|59 60|43 |60 220 | 219 | 1,004 | 1,538
Alejandro Martinotti AR 1156037 |60 39|60 39 180 | 115 | 1,565 | 1,621
Alexis Lematre FR 0]J0)]|37 60|39 60|39 60 115 | 180 | 0,638
Marco Giaccari CH 0|l 115 60|60 43|43 60| 17 | 60 175 | 2231 0,784 | 1,395
David Martinelli IT 1146055 |43 60|60 |43 | 60 | 17 223 | 175 | 1,274 | 3,529
Ismaele Trentino BE 0|J0)]|50 60|36 60|44 60 130 | 180 | 0,722
Karl Makik AT 11516050 |60 36 | 60 | 44 180 | 130 | 1,384 | 1,666
Alejandro Martinotti . AR 113147 60|60 23|52 60|60 |49 |60 15279 | 207 | 1,347 | 4,000
Robert Mendonca Uy | 212160 47 | 23 60 |60 52|49 |60 |15 | 60 |207|279| 0,741 | 1,276
Alexis Lematre FR 0|1]129 60|41 60|60 30| 27 | 60 157 | 210 | 0,747 | 2,000
Gustavo Longo AR 11416029 |60 41| 30|60 | 60| 27 210 | 157 | 1,337 | 2,222
Ismaele Trentino BE 0|0)]|47 60| 27 60 |39 60 113 | 180 | 0,627
Gustavo Longo AR 115160 47 | 60 27 | 60 | 39 180 | 113 | 1,592 | 2,222




Alejandro Martinofti AR |1 60 | 2 | 60 54 | 57 | 60 | 60 | 44 237 | 160 | 1,481 | 30,000

Marco Giaccari FCH |J0|1] 2 60|54 60|60 57|44 | 60 160 | 237 | 0,675 | 1,052

Alejandro Martinotti AR 114 |60 | 47 | 60 | 17 | 58 | 60 | 60 | 10 238 | 134 | 1,776 | 6,000

Ismaele Trentino | BE | 0| 1|47 60|17 60 | 60 | 58 | 10 | 60 134 | 238 | 0,563 | 1,034

Robert Mendonca = uy | 1| 5|60 |27 [ 60 25| 60 | 46 180 | 98 | 1,836 | 2,400

Alexis Lematre FR 0| 0|27 | 60| 25 60| 46 | 60 98 | 180 | 0,544

Karl Makik AT | 0] 2)60|57 |60 59|46 | 60| 22|60 |32|60|220 296 0,743 | 1,052

David Martinelli LT 113 )57 60|59 60 |60| 46|60 |22|60| 32|29 220 1345 | 2,727

Marco Giaccari CH | 0| 1|60 54|59 60|34 60| 37 | 60 190 | 234 | 0,811 | 1,111

Gustavo Longo | AR | 1|1 4|54 60|60 59|60 34| 60 37 234 1190 | 1,231 | 1,764
MP  + Sets - Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

David Martinelli IT 71287 1608 1221 1,316 3,750 1

Alejandro Martinotti AR 6 |27 8 1493 1050 1,421 2,571 2

Robert Mendonca uy 4 (22113 1386 1325 1,046 1,836 3

Gustavo Longo AR 4 |17 |18 | 1244 1118 1,112 1,898 4

Karl Makik AT 3 (1718 | 1183 1432 0,826 1,651 5

Alexis Lematre FR 2 [ 11|24 | 1332 1511 0,881 1,141 6

Ismaele Trentino BE 2 |11 (24| 1195 1412 0,846 1,604 7

Marco Giaccari CH 0 7 | 28 1224 1596 0,766 8

Foto: CEB




Pts.

Gruppe C MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Set5 Pts Oppon. AV Best Set
Paolo Marcolin IT 01|60 57 |35;60| 45| 60 | 55 60 195§ 237 | 0,822 | 1,052
Alejandro Moran uy 1 57 60 | 60 { 35 | 60 | 45 | 60 i 55 237 1 195 | 1,215 | 1,714
Cesar Dottavio AR 0| 0|45 60| 53:60)| 40| 60 138 { 180 | 0,766
Miguel Bustos BE 11 5|60 45 |60 53|60 40 180 { 138 | 1,304 | 1,500
Maurizio Gobbi SM 1115|6033 |60 32| 60 48 180 { 113 | 1,592 | 1,875
Omar Casarotto IT 0| 0|33 60| 32:60)| 48| 60 113 { 180 | 0,627
Xavier Guerin FR 1 5160 27 | 60 { 41 | 60 | 56 180 { 124 | 1,451 | 2,222
David Pereira LU 0| 0|27 60| 41: 60| 56 | 60 124 { 180 | 0,688
Paolo Marcolin IT 113|126 60 (6056|5960 |60 43|60 59| 265 278 | 0,953 | 1,395
Omar Casarotto IT 0|2 |60 26|56 60|60 |59 |43 60|59 60| 278 265 | 1,049 | 2,307
Cesar Dottavio AR 11441 {60 (6053|6030 |60:27 221 1170 | 1,300 | 2,222
David Pereira LU 01|60 41|53 ;60| 30| 60|27 60 170 § 221 | 0,769 | 1,463
Xavier Guerin FR 01|32 :60|60;3 | 45| 60 | 48 | 60 185§ 216 | 0,856 | 1,666
Maurizio Gobbi SM 1146032 (3660|6045 | 60 i 48 216 | 185 | 1,167 | 1,875
Miguel Bustos BE 0| 0| 28 60|57 :60| 54 | 60 139§ 180 | 0,772
Alejandro Moran uy 1 5160 28 | 60 { 57 | 60 | 54 180 { 139 | 1,294 | 2,142
Cesar Dottavio AR 11 5|60 ;42|60 56| 60 49 180 { 147 | 1,224 | 1,428
Xavier Guerin FR 0| 0|42 60| 56 60| 49 | 60 147 { 180 | 0,816
Paolo Marcolin IT 1115|6041 |60 18 | 60 | 48 180 | 107 | 1,682 | 3,333
Miguel Bustos BE 0| 0|41 60|18 ;60| 48 | 60 107 { 180 | 0,594
Maurizio Gobbi SM 1146044 | 49 { 60 | 60 | 42 | 60 | 30 229 | 176 | 1,301 | 2,000
David Pereira LU 01|44 60| 6049 | 42 | 60 | 30 i 60 176 { 229 | 0,768 | 1,224
Alejandro Moran uy 0| 0|59 60| 38:60| 41| 60 138 { 180 | 0,766
Omar Casarotto IT 1115|6052 |60 38|60 41 180 { 138 | 1,304 | 1,578
Xavier Guerin FR 0| 0|5 60| 32]60)| 19 | 60 110 { 180 | 0,611
Alejandro Moran uy 1115|6059 |60} 32|60, 19 180 { 110 | 1,636 | 3,157
Miguel Bustos BE 0| 0|40 60| 26 : 60| 38 | 60 104 { 180 | 0,577
Omar Casarotto IT 1115|6040 |60 26| 60 38 180 { 104 | 1,730 | 2,307
Paolo Marcolin IT 1146030 |60{13| 36 | 60 | 60 7 216 { 110 | 1,963 | 8,571
David Pereira LU 01|30 60| 13:60)| 60| 36 7 60 110 { 216 | 0,509 | 1,666
Cesar Dottavio AR 1115|6050 |60}40] 60| 51 180 { 141 | 1,276 | 1,500
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0| 0| 50 ;60| 40:60)| 51|60 141 { 180 | 0,783
David Pereira LU 0| 0|35 ;60| 34:60)| 23|60 92 {180 | 0,511
Omar Casarotto IT 1 5160 35| 60§ 34 | 60 | 23 180 | 92 1,956 | 2,608
Xavier Guerin FR 01|33 60|60]43 |54 |60 |55 60 202 | 223 | 0,905 | 1,395
Miguel Bustos BE 114|160 ;33|43 {60 |60 54 |60 ;55 223 {1 202 | 1,103 | 1,818
Cesar Dottavio AR 114|124 {60 |60 23|60 54 |60; 14 204 | 151 | 1,350 | 4,285
Alejandro Moran Uy 01|60 24|23 60| 54|60 14 60 151 { 204 | 0,740 | 2,500
Paolo Marcolin IT 1115|6055 |60 36| 60, 20 180§ 111 | 1,621 | 3,000
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0| 0|55 60|36 ;60| 20| 60 1111 180 | 0,616
Cesar Dottavio AR 1136057 |60;40 | 30| 60| 41 60| 60 53 | 251 {270 | 0,929 | 1,500
Omar Casarotto IT 02|57 60|40 60|60 | 30 [ 60§ 41 | 53 | 60 | 270 | 251 | 1,075 | 2,000
Paolo Marcolin IT 1146014 |53 {60 | 60 | 42 | 60 8 233§ 124 | 1,879 | 7,500
Xavier Guerin FR 01|14 60|60 53| 42 | 60 8 60 124 | 233 | 0,532 | 1,132
Alejandro Moran uy 1115|6025 |60 21| 60 40 180 { 86 | 2,093 | 2,857
David Pereira LU 0| 0|25 60| 21:60)| 40 | 60 86 | 180 | 0477




Miguel Bustos BE 5|60 42 | 6059 | 60 37 180 | 138 | 1,304 | 1,621
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0|42 60| 59 60| 37 60 138 | 180 | 0,766

Paolo Marcolin IT 5|60 41 | 60| 43 | 60 19 180 | 103 | 1,747 | 3,157
Cesar Dottavio AR 0|41 60| 43|60 19 60 103 | 180 | 0,572
Alejandro Moran Uy 5|60 43 | 60 | 12 | 60 49 180 | 104 | 1,730 | 5,000
Maurizio Gobbi SM 0|43 60| 12|60 | 49 60 104 | 180 | 0,577

Miguel Bustos BE 3149 60 | 6054 |60 59 3560 )| 60; 30| 264263 | 1,003 | 2,000
David Pereira Lu 2|60 49 | 54 | 60 | 59 60 |60 | 35| 30 60 | 263 | 264 | 0,996 | 1,714
Xavier Guerin FR 4 |22 60 6053 |60 59 60 43 202 | 215 | 0,939 | 1,395
Omar Casarotto IT 1|60 22 53|60 | 5 60 43| 60 2151 202 | 1,064 | 2,727

MP  + Sets - Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Paolo Marcolin IT 6 | 27| 8 1449 1070 1,354 1,963 1

Cesar Dottavio AR 51211 14 1277 1239 1,030 1,350 2

Alejandro Moran Uy 5|25|10 1246 1018 1,223 2,093 3

Miguel Bustos BE 4 | 17 | 18 1197 1281 0,934 1,304 4

Maurizio Gobbi SM 3113 | 22 1119 1194 0,937 1,592 5

Omar Casarotto IT 3 20|15 1416 1232 1,149 1,956 6

Xavier Guerin FR 2 112 | 23 1150 1371 0,838 1,451 7

David Pereira LU 0 5|30 1021 1470 0,694 8
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Pis

Gru ppe D MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Set5 Pts Oppon. AV Best Set
Michelangelo Aniello! 1T 114|552 60|60 38|60 37 |60; 34 2321169 1,372 | 1,764
Lautaro Menghi AR | O] 1]60:52|38 60|37 60|34 :60 169 | 2321 0,728 | 1,153
Diego Capote Uy | 1] 3|60 44|26 60|60 47 | 42 60| 60 47 | 248 | 258 0,961 | 1,363
Camilo Gomez IT 0] 2144 60|60 26|47 60| 60 ;42| 47 60| 258 248 | 1,040 | 2,307
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 1]14]55 60|60 36|60 40|60 20 235 156 | 1,506 | 3,000
Tejs Tafdrup DK o] 1]60;55|36 60|40 60| 20: 60 156 | 235 0,663 | 1,090
Jan Dvoracek cz |1]3|32i60|60 49|60:53|57 60|60 238|269 250 1,076 | 2,142
Antonio Sotgiu LU o] 2]|60:32|49 60|53  60|60:57 |28 60]|250|269] 0929 | 1,875
Michelangelo Aniello! 1T 114]60 26|25 60|60 56 |60: 39 205 181 1,132 | 2,307
Camilo Gomez IT 0O]1]126:60|60 25|56;60|39:60 181 {205 0,882 | 2,400
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 0] 2|60 56|60 47|50 60|24 60|46 60| 240 283] 0,848 | 1,276
Lautaro Menghi AR |11 3|56 60|47 60|60:50(60:24 |60 46]|283{240] 1,179 | 2,500
Antonio Sotgiu Lu JOoJ1]60:52|27 60|40 60| 52: 60 179 2321 0,771 | 1,153
Tejs Tafdrup DK |1]4]|52:60|60 27|60 40| 60 : 52 2321179 1,296 | 2,222
Diego Capote Uy |1 5]60:17 |60 35|60 14 180 66 | 2,727 | 4,285
Jan Dvoracek CZlo]lojJ17:60|35 60| 14 60 66 | 180 | 0,366
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 1]14]60: 25|32 60|60 43 |60 26 212 1 154 | 1,376 | 2,400
Antonio Sotgiu LU JoJ1]125:60|60 32|43 60| 26 60 154 {2121 0,726 | 1,875
Michelangelo Aniello: IT 113]60:36 |60 49|47 60| 58:60|60: 39|285244] 1,168 | 1,666
Diego Capote UY |0l 2|36 60|49 60|60 47 |60 : 58| 39 660|244 285] 0,856 | 1,276
Tejs Tafdrup DK | O] 0|58 60|32 60| 5660 146 | 180 | 0,811
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1] 5|60 58|60 32|60 56 180 | 146 | 1,232 | 1,875
Jan Dvoracek cz|o]o}|2160|30 60|19 60 70 | 180 | 0,388
Camilo Gomez IT 115]|60:21 |60 30|60: 19 180} 70 | 2,571 | 3,157
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1]14]60 48 |60 56|33:60|60:41 21312051 1,039 | 1,463
Camilo Gomez IT 0]1]148 60|56 60|60 33|41 60 205|213 0,962 | 1,818
Antonio Sotgiu LU JOJO]56:60|27 60| 3260 1151180 | 0,638
Diego Capote Uuy |1 5]60:56 |60 27|60 32 180 { 115 1,565 | 2,222
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 1] 5]60:27 | 60 31|60;: 32 180 ¢ 90 | 2,000 | 2,222
Jan Dvoracek CZlo]lo}J27i60|31 60| 3260 90 | 180 | 0,500
Michelangelo Aniello; IT 115]60 54|60 31|60 25 180 ¢ 110 ] 1,636 | 2,400
Tejs Tafdrup DK o] 0|54 60|31 60|25 60 110 { 180 | 0,611
Antonio Sotgiu LU JOJ1]60;:32|43 60|33{60|26:60 162 {2121 0,764 | 1,875
Lautaro Menghi AR | 0] 4|32 60|60 43|60 33|60 26 212 | 162 ] 1,308 | 2,307
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 0] 0]36 : 60|51 60|49:60 136 | 180 | 0,755
Diego Capote Uuy |1 5]60:36 |60 51|60 49 180 136 | 1,323 | 1,666
Michelangelo Aniello; IT 115]60 33|60 36|60: 28 180 ¢ 97 | 1,855 | 2,142
Jan Dvoracek CZ|lo|0|33[60|36 60|28 60 97 | 180 | 0,538
Tejs Tafdrup DK | 0] 0|24 60|49 60| 46 60 119 { 180 | 0,661
Camilo Gomez IT 115]60: 24 |60 49| 60 | 46 180 ¢ 119 1,512 | 2,500
Ricardo Dieguez AR | 0] 0]29 60|52 60|57 ;60 138 {180 | 0,766
Camilo Gomez IT 115]60 29|60 52|60 57 180 { 138 | 1,304 | 2,068
Michelangelo Aniello: IT 115]60:27 |60 51|60: 14 180 ¢ 92 | 1,956 | 4,285
Antonio Sotgiu LU JojJoj27:60|51 60|14 60 92 | 180 | 0,511
Jan Dvoracek cz|o]o}J18.60|45 60| 19 60 82 | 180 | 0,455
Lautaro Menghi AR | 1]15]|60: 18 |60 45|60 : 19 180 82 | 2,195 | 3,333




Diego Capote Uy | 113136 :60 |44 60|60 59 |60 44|60 ;48 |260|271] 0,959 | 1,363
Tejs Tafdrup DK |0] 260 36|60 44|59 60|44 60|48 60271 260]) 1,042 | 1,666
Michelangelo Aniello: 1T 1]14)]60:57 |60 33|46 60| 60 48 226 1 198 | 1,141 | 1,818
Ricardo Dieguez AR 01|57 60|33 60|60 46|48 60 198 | 226 | 0,876 | 1,304
Jan Dvoracek cz |0]O]45 60|51 60| 20 60 116 | 180 | 0,644

Tejs Tafdrup DK | 1] 5]60;:45| 60 51|60 20 180 | 116 | 1,551 | 3,000
Diego Capote uy | 114]60:42 | 60 13|26 60 | 60 20 206 | 135] 1,525 | 4,615
Lautaro Menghi AR |0 1]42 60|13 60|60 26|20 60 135 | 206 | 0,655 | 2,307
Antonio Sotgiu Lu O] 1141 60|40 60| 6055|5760 198 | 235 | 0,842 | 1,090
Camilo Gomez IT 1]14)]60:41 |60 40|55 60| 60 57 235198 | 1,186 | 1,500

MP  + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Michelangelo Aniello IT 7 130| 5 1488 1091 1,363 1,956 1

Diego Capote uy 6 | 27| 8 1498 1266 1,183 2,727 2

Lautaro Menghi AR 5 23|12 1372 1273 1,077 2195 3

Camilo Gomez IT 4 12312 1419 1191 1,191 2,571 4

Ricardo Dieguez AR 3 16|19 1339 1269 1,055 2,000 ]

Tejs Tafdrup DK 2 12123 1214 1330 0,912 1,551 6

Jan Dvoracek (074 11332 790 1330 0,593 1,076 7

Antonio Sotgiu LU 0| 6 29| 1150 1520 0,756 8

Foto: FISBB




Pts.

Gru ppe E MP Sets  Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set4 Set 5 Pts ok AV Best Set
Matteo Gualemi IT 1| 5 [EGOEEEEE 60 | 35 [NGERESE 180 i 106 | 1,698 | 1,875
Matias Lacomba AR | 0 | 0 [EE2NEON 35 | 60 [ESEEEEL 106 | 180 | 0,588
José Oliva AR 1 3| 60}51|60{5 12 60| 35| 60 | 60 | 33 | 227 | 260 | 0,873 | 1,818
Loris Saggia IT 0| 2 (51160 56 { 60 P60 § 121 60 | 35 [(33 160 | 260 ;| 227 | 1,145 | 5,000
Gianni Buccini CH 1 3 F3F 60N 60 | 53 FeONZEN 24 | 60 NEOEE46N 241 | 246 | 0,979 | 2,222
Michael Carreau FR 0| 2|60} 37|53 ;60|27 60|60 24|46 60 | 246 241 | 1,020 | 2,500
Andreas Felser AT 1 3 EGOSENEN 60 | 35 [ESINEGUN 57 | 60 (FAUNESIN 288 224 | 1,285 | 3,529
Gérard Goedert LU 0|2 [MF 60| 35 60 /60§ 51| 60 | 57 |52 | 60 | 224 | 288 | 0,777 | 1,176
Matteo Gualemi IT 0|2 (60}t43 | 58:60 | 60¢41 | 35| 60 |52 | 60 | 265 264 | 1,003 | 1,463
Loris Saggia IT 13|43 60| 6058 |41 ;60|60 | 35|60]|52|264!265| 099 | 1,714
Matias Lacomba AR | 0| 0|49 60| 52;:60) 26 60 127 | 180 | 0,705
José Oliva AR 1|5 |60{49 | 60 52| 60 : 26 180 | 127 | 1,417 | 2,307
Andreas Felser AT 01|47 160 | 37 : 60 | 60 | 30 | 54 | 60 198 210 | 0,942 | 2,000
Michael Carreau FR 1|4 (60} 47 | 60 37 | 30 : 60 | 60 | 54 210 198 | 1,060 | 1,621
Gianni Buccini CH 1 5 [EEONNGEE 60 : 17 NEONEEI6 180 86 2093 | 3,529
Gérard Goedert LU 00| 33i60(17 {60 | 36 | 60 86 | 180 | 0477
Matias Lacomba AR 1|5|60{30|60;30)|60:18 180 78 | 2,307 | 3,333
Andreas Felser AT O 0| 3060 (|30 ;60 18 | 60 78 180 | 0,433
Matteo Gualemi IT 1|4 |54|60| 6042|6041 | 60 | 22 234 : 165 | 1,418 | 2,727
Gianni Buccini CH | 0| 1 [F60N 54 42 | 60 P41 1600 22 | 60 165 ; 234 | 0,705 | 1,111
Michael Carreau FR 1| 43160 | 6053|411 ;60| 58] 60 190 | 233 | 0,815 | 1,132
José Oliva AR 1 0| 1]|60}31|53;60)|60;41 | 60| 58 233 0 190 | 1,226 | 1,935
Gérard Goedert LU 0O 0| 2560 (| 11 : 60 | 45 60 81 180 | 0,450
Loris Saggia IT 1 5|60 25| 60: 11 | 60 : 45 180 | 81 2,222 | 5454
Gianni Buccini CH | 0| 26035 |54 :60|60:59| 40 | 60| 36 {60 | 250 ;274 | 0912 | 1,714
Loris Saggia IT 13|35 60|60 ;54|59 60|60 40|60 36 | 274 | 250 | 1,096 | 1,666
Matteo Gualemi IT 15|60 43|60 26 | 60 ; 27 180 ; 96 | 1,875 | 2,307
José Oliva AR 1 0| 0| 43|60 | 26:60 | 27 | 60 96 | 180 | 0,533
Matias Lacomba AR 1 3| 6038|6042 | 32:60 |43 60 | 60 | 43 | 255 ;. 243 | 1,049 | 1,578
Michael Carreau FR 0| 2|38 ;60|42 ;60|60 ;32|60 43|43 | 60 | 243 | 255 | 0,952 | 1,875
Andreas Felser AT | 0| 2|60:51|29:{60|37:60|60 48|59 60| 245279 | 0,878 | 1,250
Gianni Buccini CH 13|51 60|60;:29|60:37|48 60|60 59 279 245| 1,138 | 2,068
Matias Lacomba AR 14 |60:27 |36 ;60|60¢:31|60 41 216 : 159 | 1,358 | 2,222
Gérard Goedert Lu 01|27 60|60 ; 36| 31 60| 41 60 159 | 216 | 0,736 | 1,666
Matteo Gualemi IT 1 5|60 42| 60: 15 | 60 : 25 180 ¢ 82 | 2,195 | 4,000
Michael Carreau FR 00|42 60| 1560 | 25} 60 82 | 180 | 0455
Andreas Felser AT | 0| 0 |51i60|34:60]| 31:60 116 | 180 | 0,644
José Oliva AR 1 5|60 51| 60; 34 60 31 180 | 116 | 1,551 1,935
Matias Lacomba AR 1 3|37 ;60| 59;:60)60:49 |60 39|60 38| 276 : 246 | 1,121 1,578
Gianni Buccini CH | 0| 2|6037 |60 59|49 ;60|32 60|38 60| 246 276 | 0891 | 1,621
Matteo Gualemi IT 1 5|60 18 | 60 i 44 | 60 ; 40 180 | 102 | 1,764 | 3,333
Gérard Goedert LU 0O 0|18 60 | 44 : 60 | 40 | 60 102 | 180 | 0,566
Michael Carreau FR | 0| 2|60 29|47 {60 | 60 48 | 28 60 | 37 | 60 | 232 | 257 | 0,902 | 2,068
Loris Saggia IT 1113|2960 | 60 47 | 48 i 60 | 60 28 | 60 { 37 | 257 | 232 | 1,107 | 2,142
Matias Lacomba AR 1 3|60 36| 5360 )|60:43 |50 60|60 56 | 283255 | 1,109 | 1,666
Loris Saggia T 0| 2|36 ;60|60;53|43:60|60 50|56 60| 255283 | 0,901 | 1,200




Matteo Gualemi IT 115|860 15| 60 22 | 60 | 42 180 79 | 2,278 | 4,000
Andreas Felser AT 0| 0|15 60|22 60|42 60 79 | 180 | 0,438

Gérard Goedert LU 0| 0|23 ;60|11 ;60|45 60 79 1180 | 0,438

José Oliva AR 15|60} 23|60 11 | 6045 180 ¢ 79 | 2,278 | 5,454
Gerard Goedert LU 0|1 |35 60| 26:60)|60;52|38 60 159 | 232 | 0,685 | 1,153
Michael Carreau FR 114 (60 35 |60: 26|52 60| 60| 38 232 1 159 | 1,459 | 2,307
Gianni Buecini CH 0| 0| 3860|560 55 60 151 , 180 | 0,838

José Oliva AR 1|1 5|60 38 |60: 58 60 55 180 : 151 | 1,192 | 1,578
Andreas Felser AT 01|52 60|32;60|60; 5 |27 60 171 236 | 0,724 | 1,071
Loris Saggia IT 1141|6052 |60¢:32 |56 60| 60| 27 236 171 | 1,380 | 2,222

MP + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Matteo Gualemi IT 6 |31 4 1399 894 1,564 2,278 1

Jose Oliva AR 6 | 27| 8 1276 1103 1,156 2,278 2

Matias Lacomba AR 5|18 | 17 1443 1341 1,076 2,307 3

Loris Saggia IT 512213 1726 1509 1,143 2,222 4

Gianni Buccini CH 3|16 | 19 1512 1541 0,981 2,093 5

Michael Carreau FR 2 151 20 1435 1523 0,942 1,459 6

Andreas Felser AT 1 7 |28 1175 1489 0,789 1,285 7

Gérard Goedert LU 0| 4|31 890 1456 0,611 8

Foto: CEB




Pts.

Gruppe F MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set 3 Set4 Sets Pts  pon AV BestSet
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 0] 1]139:60|47 60|60 ;56 | 5260 198 | 236 | 0,838 | 1,071
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 11 60 : 39 [ 60 ; 47 | 56 | 60 | 60 | 52 236 | 198 | 1,191 | 1,538
Michele Gatta IT 0]2)22:i60|55{60|60{42|60i50|31i60]228}272] 0,838 | 1,428
Max Gabel DE 1] 3)]60:22|60;55|42 ;60 |50;60|60;31]272228] 1,192 | 2727
Marcelo Della Gasperai AR | 1|1 4160 :29 | 60 6 | 49 i 60 | 60 { 23 229 | 118 | 1,940 | 10,000
Jan Hudak CZl10o]1]29 60| 6 ;60|60 ;49 2360 118 1 229 | 0,515 | 1,224
Markus Kroonen NL 1]14]32:60|60;48 |60 30 | 6043 212 {181 | 1,171 | 2,000
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0] 1]60: 32|48 :60|30;60(43:60 181 {212 | 0,853 | 1,875
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 0] 028 60 |49:i60| 5360 130 { 180 | 0,722
Max Gabel DE 1]15]60: 28| 6049|6053 180 | 130 | 1,384 | 2,142
Michele Gatta IT 0] 2]60:45| 58 60|60 31 |33:60|32:60]243 256 0,949 | 1,935
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1]13]45:60|60:58|31;60|60; 33|60 ;32|25 |243] 1,053 | 1,875
Marcelo Della Gasperai AR | 1| 4|60 30 | 60 i 48 | 48 | 60 | 60 | 7 228 | 145 1,572 | 8,571
Markus Kroonen NL 1 0] 1|30 60|48 60 6048 | 7 |60 145 | 228 | 0,635 | 1,250
Jan Hudak cZ 11344 60|43 :i60 |60 ;42|60 :53 |60 27|267 242 1,103 | 2,222
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0| 2]60: 44 |60:43|42{60|53i{60|27 600|242 267 | 0,906 | 1,395
Michele Gatta IT 114]160:21 6035|4560 |60:18 225 | 134 | 1,679 | 3,333
Marcelo Della Gaspera{ AR | 0] 1|21 i 60| 35 {60 | 60 i 45| 18 | 60 134 | 225 | 0,595 | 1,333
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 1]15]160: 16| 60 21|60 {27 180 | 64 | 2,812 | 3,750
Jan Hudak CZ10o]|0o]16 60| 2160 |27 { 60 64 | 180 | 0,355
Markus Kroonen NL | OJO0]23:60|32:i60]|54:60 109 | 180 | 0,605
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1]15]160:23|6032|60:54 180 | 109 | 1,651 | 2,608
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0J0])26:60|22;60)| 3360 81 {180 ] 0,450
Max Gabel DE 115160 26 |60i22|60;33 180 | 81 | 2,222 | 2,727
Marcelo Della Gasperai AR | 1| 5160 50| 60 i 23 |60 17 180 | 90 | 2,000 | 3,529
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0)J0])5 60| 236017 i 60 90 {180 ] 0,500
Jan Hudak cz |0]JO0O)37 60|53;60|13 ;60 103 | 180 | 0,572
Max Gabel DE 11516037 |60i53|60:13 180 | 103 | 1,747 | 4,615
Michele Gatta IT 114132 60|60 36|60 ;346033 212 | 163 | 1,300 | 1,818
Markus Kroonen NL o] 1]60:32|36 60|34 60|33 ;60 163 | 212 | 0,768 | 1,875
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 114160 19|57 60|60 ;38 |60: 9 237 1126 | 1,880 | 6,666
Max Gabel DE JOo|] 1|19 60|60 57|38 60| 9 |60 126 | 237 | 0,531 | 1,052
Michele Gatta IT 115160 15|60 41 | 60 | 52 180 | 108 | 1,666 | 4,000
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 2)10)15 60| 41 {60 | 52 60 108 | 180 | 0,600
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 115160 30| 60i43 |60 29 180 | 102 | 1,764 | 2,068
Markus Kroonen NL JoJo)]30 60|43 60|29 60 102 | 180 | 0,566
Marcelo Della Gaspera; AR | O | 1|42 60 | 60 54 | 49 60 | 45 60 196 | 234 | 0,837 | 1,111
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 114160 42|54 60| 60 49 | 60 : 45 234 196 | 1,193 | 1,428
Michele Gatta IT 11560 26 |60;43 |60 33 180 | 102 | 1,764 | 2,307
Jan Hudak CZ|lo]lo]26:60|43i60| 3360 102 | 180 | 0,566
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 1 5160 35|60 30| 60 56 180 | 121 | 1,487 | 2,000
Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0)J0])3:60|30;60) 5660 121 {180 | 0,672
Markus Kroonen NL | Ol2]21 60|23;60|60;59)|60;57 |54 60218296 | 0,736 | 1,052
Max Gabel DE 11360 216023 |59 60|57 60|60 54|29 |218| 1,357 | 2,857
Kasper Kristoffersen DK | 1|1 4]47 60| 6059 60 56|60 :56 227 12311 0,982 | 1,071
Marcelo Della Gaspera{ AR | 0| 1| 60 | 47 | 59 | 60 | 56 | 60 | 56 | 60 231 1227 | 1,017 | 1,276




Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0]0)]38 60| 5 60| 17 60 105 | 180 | 0,583

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1 5160 38| 6050 60 17 180 | 105 | 1,714 | 3,529
Jan Hudak cz 1 3160 38| 42 60 46 60 |60 16 |60 { 43 ] 268 217 ] 1,235 | 3,750
Markus Kroonen NL 0] 2|38 60|60:42 |60 46|16 |60 |43 60| 217 268 0,809 | 1,428
Kasper Kristoffersen DK o] 1|57 60|56 ;60|60 ;39|27 60 200 {219 ]| 0,913 | 1,538
Michele Gatta IT 1]14]|60 57 |60;56 |39 60|60 27 219 {200 | 1,095 | 2,222
Jan Hudak cz 1154 60 | 6027 | 23 60|24 60 161 | 207 | 0,777 | 2,222
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 11460 54|27 i60|60 23|60 24 207 {161 | 1,285 | 2,608
Marcelo Della Gaspera{ AR | 1 60 31| 6035|1260 | 60 | 31 192 {157 | 1,222 | 1,935
Max Gabel DE J o] 1|31 60| 3560|6012 3160 157 {192 | 0,817 | 5,000

MP  + Sets - Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 6 26| 9 1492 1176 1,268 1,880 1

Michele Gatta IT 5 |26| 9 1487 1235 1,204 1,764 2

Kasper Kristoffersen DK 5124 11 1333 1115 1,195 2,812 3

Max Gabel DE 5|23 12 1391 1189 1,169 2,222 4

Marcelo Della Gaspera AR 4 120 15 1390 1196 1,162 2,000 5

Jan Hudak CZ 2 8 | 27 1083 1435 0,754 1,235 6

Markus Kroonen NL 1 10| 25 1166 1545 0,754 1,171 7

Thomas Haselsteiner AT 0 3 | 32 928 1379 0,672 8

Foto: FISBB




Pts.

Gruppe G MP Sets Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Sets Pts s AV  Best Set
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 0|1 |60:48 | 41 {60 | 40:i 60 | 23 | 60 164 | 228 | 0,719 | 1,250
Matias Spattola AR 1| 4|48 : 60 | 60 { 41 | 60 { 40 | 60 | 23 228 | 164 | 1,390 | 2,608
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1| 4|60:47 | 60 | 41 | 351 60 | 60 | 38 215 | 186 | 1,155 | 1,578
Alessandro Cavalli IT 0| 1|47 60 |41 {60 |60: 35| 38 |60 186 | 215 | 0,865 | 1,714
Luigi La Rocca DE 1| 4| 6053|6034 |46 ;60|60 34 226 | 181 | 1,248 | 1,764
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 0| 1|53 60|34 60|60 46 | 34 | 60 181 | 226 | 0,800 | 1,304
Marco Wolfs NL 1| 4|53 :60|60]34|60; 44 |60 53 233 1191 | 1,219 | 1,764
Gonzalo Camio BR 0| 1|60:53 |34 60|44 i 60 | 5360 191 ; 233 | 0,819 | 1,132
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 1| 4|60 : 33|50 60| 60; 40 | 60 | 29 230§ 162 | 1,419 | 2,068
Alessandro Cavalli IT 01|33 :60|60;50|40: 60|29 |60 162 | 230 | 0,704 | 1,200
Matias Spattola AR | 0| 2|60 48 |38 {60 |60 14 |44 {60 | 50 { 60 | 252 | 242 | 1,041 | 4,285
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1| 3|48 i 60 | 60 |38 | 14 { 60 | 60 | 44 | 60 | 50 | 242 | 252 | 0,960 | 1,578
Gonzalo Camio BR 0132 60|59 60|60:i32| 25160 176 | 212 | 0,830 | 1,875
Luigi La Rocca DE 1| 4|60;:32|60(59|32;60)|60,25 212 {1 176 | 1,204 | 2,400
Marco Wolfs NL 0| 0|54 : 60|42 |60)| 29 : 60 125 { 180 | 0,694
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 1| 5| 60:54 | 60|42 60 29 180 | 125 | 1,440 | 2,068
Matias Spattola AR 1| 5|60 :29 | 60 | 37 | 60 46 180 | 112 | 1,607 | 2,068
Gonzalo Camio BR 0| 0|29 60|37 60| 4660 112 | 180 | 0,622
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 1| 3|48 60 | 60|13 | 60 ; 45|48 60 | 60 ; 10 | 276 | 188 | 1,468 | 6,000
Marco Wolfs NL 0|2 |60 : 48 | 13 {60 | 45: 60 |60 [ 48 | 10 { 60 | 188 | 276 | 0,681 | 1,250
Luigi La Rocca DE 0|0 |50 :60| 0 {6024 : 60 74 1180 | 0,411
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1| 5|60:50 |60 0 | 6024 180 | 74 | 2,432 | 60,000
Alfredo Torre Rossini sMm | 0| 0| 46: 60| 40 | 60 | 55 i 60 141 { 180 | 0,783
Alessandro Cavalli IT 1| 5|60 : 46 | 60 | 40 | 60 { 55 180 §{ 141 | 1,276 | 1,500
Gonzalo Camio BR 01|38 :60|40{60|60:36 |53 60 191 | 216 | 0,884 | 1,666
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 1| 4|60 : 38 | 6040|3660 |60 |53 216 | 191 | 1,130 | 1,578
Marco Wolfs NL 0| 1(60:28 |31 60|17 : 60 | 35 | 60 143 | 208 | 0,687 | 2,142
Alessandro Cavalli IT 1| 4|28 :i60 | 6031|6017 | 60 | 35 208 | 143 | 1,454 | 3,529
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 1| 5 EGAEESHN 60 | 57 EEON ST 180 | 145 | 1,241 | 1,621
Gustavo Torregiani AR | 0| 0|51 : 60|57 60| 37:60 145 ; 180 | 0,805
Matias Spattola AR 1| 4|60 :59 |39 60|60; 54|60, 26 219 { 199 | 1,100 | 2,307
Luigi La Rocca DE 0| 1|59 : 60 |60;39|54:60 2660 199 | 219 | 0,908 | 1,538
Matias Spattola AR 1| 3|60;57 |41 (60 60; 51 | 38 | 60 | 60 { 29 | 259 { 257 | 1,007 | 2,068
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 0| 2|57 60 |60 415160 |60 ;38|29 ;60| 257259 0992 | 1578
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 1| 5|60 :29 | 6021 6045 180 | 95 | 1,894 | 2,857
Luigi La Rocca DE 0| 0O B2SEEGAN 21 | 60 E45N60 95 | 180 | 0,527
Gonzalo Camio BR 0|1 |16 60 6021|2460 | 3760 137 | 201 | 0,681 | 2,857
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1| 4|60:16 | 21 | 60 | 60 ¢ 24 | 60 | 37 201 | 137 | 1,467 | 3,750
Matias Spattola AR 1|1 3|52:60 |57 60,60 8 |60 15| 60: 53| 289196 | 1,474 | 7,500
Marco Wolfs NL 21 2|60:52 |60 57| 8 :60 |15 {6053 ;60|19 ;289 | 0678 | 1,153
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 1| 5 [N6DEE4@E 60 | 56 NS08 53 180 | 156 | 1,153 | 1,276
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM | 0| 0|47 60 | 56 | 60 | 53 i 60 156 | 180 | 0,866
Luigi La Rocca DE 0|2 |60:57 |60|59|36:60 |50 {6053 ;:60(259:i296| 0875 | 1,052
Alessandro Cavalli IT 1| 3|57 60|59 60)60; 36|60 ,50)|60;53]|29 259 1,142 | 1,666
Matias Spattola AR 1| 4|47 : 60 | 60 | 45 | 60 i 51 | 60 | 42 227 {198 | 1,146 | 1,428
Alessandro Cavalli IT 0| 1]60;47 | 45 60| 51 ;60 | 42 | 60 198 | 227 | 0,872 | 1,276




Pierluigi Sagnella IT 113 |60: 36|48 60|44 i 60 | 60 21 | 60 : 44 | 272 : 221 | 1,230 | 2,857
Gonzalo Camio BR | 0| 2|36 60 (6048 |60 44 | 21 {60 | 44 | 60 | 221 { 272 | 0,812 | 1,363
Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 0| 0|26 :60|50; 60| 36 ; 60 112 § 180 | 0,622
Gustavo Torregiani AR 1/ 5|60: 26 | 60 50|60 36 180 § 112 | 1,607 | 2,307
Marco Wolfs NL 0| 1|28 60 |22:60|60 53|43 ;60 153 § 233 | 0,656 | 1,132
Luigi La Rocea DE 114 |60; 28|60 ;225360 60,43 233 1 153 | 1,622 | 2,727
Marco Wolfs NL 0| 0|39 : 60|29 ;60|47 60 115§ 180 | 0,638

Gustavo Torregiani AR 1) 5|60:39|60;29 |60, 47 180 | 115 | 1,565 | 2,068
Gonzalo Camio BR 0| 0|32:60(|25;60]| 46 60 103 § 180 | 0,572
Alessandro Cavalli IT 11 5|60; 32| 60; 25|60 46 180 § 103 | 1,747 | 2,400

MP  + Sets — Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Pierluigi Sagnella IT 6 26| 9 1482 1195 1,240 1,894 1

Gustavo Torregiani AR 6 |26 | 9 1343 1056 1,271 2,432 2

Matias Spattola AR 6 | 25|10 1654 1368 1,209 1,607 3

Alessandro Cavalli IT 4 120115 1410 1318 1,069 1,747 4

Luigi La Rocca DE 3 (11520 1298 1385 0,937 1,522 5

Alfredo Torre Rossini SM 211223 1243 1341 0,926 1,440 6

Marco Wolfs NL 1110 25 1153 1557 0,740 1,219 7

Gonzalo Camio BR 0 6 | 29 1131 1494 0,757 8

The Germans




Pts.

Gruppe H MP Sets  Set1 Set2 Set3 Set4 Set5s Pts Oppon. AV Best Set

Rosario Attianese IT 0100|4960 |35 |60| 50:60 134 | 180 | 0,744

Freddy Larrosa Uy | 1] 5|60 49| 60 35| 60 | 50 180 § 134 | 1,343 | 1,714
Achille Mignolo T |0|JO0|16:i60| 54 60|47 { 60 117 | 180 | 0,650

Dario Emanuele AR |'1]15]|60: 16| 60 | 54 | 60 | 47 180 { 117 | 1,538 | 3,750
Henrik Sendergaard] DK | 1 | 5| 60 42 | 60 | 37 | 60 | 52 180 | 131 | 1,374 | 1,621
Dario Maiorana Uy | 0J o042 60|37 60|52, 60 1311180 | 0,727

Ulise Calzi CH |1]15]60; 46| 60| 33 | 60 | 58 180 { 137 | 1,313 | 1,818
Cristiano Urbinati SM | 0] 0|46 60| 3360|5860 137 { 180 | 0,761

Achille Mignolo IT 0] 2]|60:41 |60 46| 3260 |51 60|31 60]234)267] 0,876 | 1463
Rosario Attianese IT 113]141:60|46 60|60 32|60 51|60 31]267]234] 1,141 | 1,935
Dario Maiorana Uy | 1] 3|60 44 | 60 45|56 60|52 60 |60:41]288;250] 1,152 | 1,463
Freddy Larrosa UY | 0] 2|44 60|45 |60 |6056 |60 52|41 60] 250288 0,868 | 1,153
Cristiano Urbinati sm |0O]1]60 29|29 60|15 60 | 34 | 60 138 { 209 | 0,680 | 2,068
Dario Emanuele AR 1 114]|29 60|60]29 |60 15| 60 | 34 209 | 138 | 1,514 | 4,000
Ulise Calzi CH |0]2]60;5 |47 60| 60; 42|56 |60 |50 60]|273278] 0982 | 1,428
Henrik Sendergaard] DK | 1 | 3 | 56 : 60 | 60 | 47 | 42 { 60 | 60 | 56 | 60 | 50 | 278 | 273 | 1,018 | 1,276
Dario Maiorana Uy | 1] 4140 60|60 |27 | 6023|6041 220 | 151 | 1,456 | 2,608
Cristiano Urbinati SM o] 1]60: 40|27 60|23 60|41 60 151 { 220 | 0,686 | 1,500
Achille Mignolo T | 1] 5|60:i36 |60 54| 60:43 180 { 133 | 1,353 | 1,666
Ulise Calzi CH |0|)0O|36 60|54 ;60|43 ;60 133 {180 | 0,738

Dario Emanuele AR | 0] 053 60| 5160|2260 126 { 180 | 0,700

Freddy Larrosa Uy | 1] 5|60 53|60 51|60 22 180 | 126 | 1,428 | 2,727
Henrik Sendergaard; DK | 0] 1148 60 | 60 | 22 | 57 { 60 | 37 | 60 202 | 202 | 1,000 | 2,727
Rosario Attianese IT 114]160:48 | 22|60 | 60: 57 | 60 | 37 202 { 202 | 1,000 | 1,621
Cristiano Urbinati sm |0O]1]60: 55|37 60|58 60|16 |60 171 {235 | 0,727 | 1,000
Henrik Sendergaard] DK | 1] 4 | 55 : 60 | 60 | 37 | 60 { 58 | 60 | 16 235 | 171 ] 1,374 | 3,750
Ulise Calzi CH |0 1]|48 60|39 60|60 57|26 |60 173 {237 | 0,729 | 1,052
Rosario Attianese IT 114160 48| 60| 39| 57 ; 60 | 60 | 26 237 {173 | 1,369 | 2,307
Achille Mignolo IT 114140 60| 60|55 |60; 54| 60 | 47 220 | 216 | 1,018 | 1,276
Freddy Larrosa Uy |o| 1|60 40| 55|60 |54 60|47 |60 216 | 220 | 0,981 | 1,500
Dario Maiorana Ur | 0| 1160 50|46 |60 | 3760|4160 184 | 230 | 0,800 | 1,200
Dario Emanuele AR |'1]14]|50:60|60)46 |60 37|60 41 230 | 184 | 1,250 | 1,621
Cristiano Urbinati sMm | 0] 0|37 60|20 60|56 60 113 { 180 | 0,627

Freddy Larrosa Uy | 1| 5|60 37|60 20|60, 56 180 | 113 | 1,592 | 3,000
Dario Maiorana ur | 1] 3|60 46| 25|60 |60 59 |38 60|60 ;331|243 256] 0,949 | 1,935
Ulise Calzi CHlo]2]|46 60|60 |25|59 ;60|60 38|31 60]256]243| 1,053 | 2,400
Achille Mignolo IT 115160 57|60 38| 6047 180 | 142 | 1,267 | 1,578
Henrik Sgndergaard] DK | 0 ] 0 | 57 | 60 | 38 | 60 | 47 | 60 142 { 180 | 0,788

Dario Emanuele AR | 0] 1]23 60|41 60|60 40| 51 |60 175 {220 | 0,795 | 1,500
Rosario Attianese ImT | 1]4]|60 23|60|41|40 60| 60 | 51 220 | 175 1,257 | 2,608
Dario Maiorana ur |0jJ0]|52:60|32;60|49 60 133 {180 | 0,738

Rosario Attianese IT 115160 52| 60| 32| 60 49 180 { 133 | 1,353 | 1,875
Achille Mignolo IT 115160 23| 60|45 | 60 35 180 | 103 | 1,747 | 2,608
Cristiano Urbinati SM | 0] 0| 23:60| 4560|3560 103 { 180 | 0,572

Henrik Sendergaard] DK | 1 | 5| 60 : 25 | 60 | 51 | 60 | 39 180 | 115 | 1,585 | 2,400
Freddy Larrosa Uy 1ojJo]25 60|51 60|39:60 115 { 180 | 0,638




Ulise Calzi CH 1 3121 60| 6056 |60:i57 |27 {60 )|60:41]228 274 | 0,832 | 1463
Dario Emanuele AR 0]2]|60:21 |5 {60 |57 {60|60:27 |41 160|274 228 1,201 | 2,857
Achille Mignolo IT 1 316034 |13 {60 |60:i41| 37 {60 |60 362302310995 | 1,764
Dario Maiorana UY o] 2]34 60 |60:13 |41 :60 |60 37|36 :60]|231:230] 1,004 | 4615
Henrik Sgndergaard; DK 0] 0|40 :60(| 3360|3160 104 { 180 | 0,577

Dario Emanuele AR |1 ] 5|60 40| 6033|6031 180 | 104 | 1,730 | 1,935
Ulise Calzi CH | 0]2]|60:40|60:26|23:60 |43 60|53 60239 {246]| 0,971 | 2,307
Freddy Larrosa uy 1 3140 60| 26 {60 |60: 23 |6043 |60 532461239 | 1,029 | 2,608
Cristiano Urbinati sMm |0]0|21 60|53 {60| 16 60 90 | 180 | 0,500

Rosario Attianese IT 1 60 : 21 | 60 { 53 | 60 : 16 180 { 90 | 2,000 | 3,750

MP  +Sets— Pts. Pts. Oppon. AV Best Game

Rosario Attianese IT 6 |25 10 1420 1187 1,196 2,000 1

Achille Mignolo IT 5 24| 11 1341 1272 1,054 1,747 2

Freddy Larrosa uy 4 | 21| 14 1367 1300 1,051 1,592 3

Dario Emanuele AR 4 | 21| 14 1374 171 1,173 1,730 4

Henrik Sgndergaard DK 4 118 | 17 1321 1252 1,055 1,565 5

Dario Maiorana uy 3 |13 ] 22 1430 1477 0,968 1,456 6

Ulise Calzi CH 2 |15 20 1482 1595 0,929 1,313 7

Cristiano Urbinati SM 0 3 |32 903 1384 0,652 8

Foto: FISBB




Pts.

Last 32 MP Sets  1.Set 2.5et 3.5et 4.Set 5.Set 6.Set 7.8st Pts. Opp AV Best Set
Andrea Ragonesi IT 1|17 |60 |42 |60 |27 |60 (57 | 60|53 240 | 179 | 1,340 | 2,222
Dario Emanuele AR 0jJo|42 | 60|27 | 60| 57 |60 | 53| 60 179 | 240 | 0,745
Matias Lacomba AR 0|2)57|60|60|26|52|60|51|60|60| 26|33 60 313 | 292 | 1,071 | 2,307
Diego Capote uy 1]5|60| 57| 26|60 |60 |52 |60|51|26|60 |60 33 292 | 313 | 0,932 | 1,176
Paolo Marcolin T 1] 76056 |60|45|60| 11| 60| 350 240 | 162 | 1,481 | 5454
Max Gabel DE 0|JO|56|60|45| 60| 11| B0 | 50| 60 162 | 240 | 0,875
Matias Spattola AR 0] 3]|60|54|38|60|39|60 (60|44 |44 | 60|60 59|21 |60]322|397] 0,811 | 1,363
Alejandro Martinotti AR 114|554 |60 |60|38|60|39 |44 |60|60| 44|59 60| 60| 21397 | 322] 1,232 | 2,857
Rosario Attianese IT 116 |60 |49 |60 | 35|60 (36 |51|60 (60|50 291 | 230 ] 1,285 | 1,714
Eliomar Berrutti uy 0|l1)]49|60| 35| 60| 36| 60| 60| 51| 50| 60 230 | 291 ] 0,790 | 1,176
Lautaro Menghi AR 0260|499 | 52| 60| 46 | 60| 60| 32|57 |60|32 60 307 | 321 | 0,956 | 1,875
Jose Oliva AR 1 5149 |60 |60 | 52|60 |46 | 32| 60|60 |57 |60 32 321 | 307 | 1,045 | 1,304
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1 5]60| 14| 42 |60 (60| 19 | 60| 41 | 47 | 60 | 60 16 329 | 210 | 1,566 | 4,285
Miguel Bustos BE 0|2)|14|60| 60| 42|19 | 60| 41| 60 | 60| 47 | 16 60 210 | 329 | 0,638 | 1,428
Robert Mendonca uy 0]1]|60)|31|59|60|35|60(|37|60|21]|60 212 | 271 | 0,782 | 1,935
Gustavo Torregiani AR 116 |31 |60|60|59 |60 (|35|60| 37|60 |21 271 | 212 1,278 | 1,714
Pierluigi Sagnella IT 0|l2)|38|60|60|55|51|60|60| 34|46 |60|56 €0 311 | 329 | 0,945 | 1,764
Gustavo Longo AR 1 5]160| 38|55 |60 |60 |51 |34|60|60|46 |60 S56 329 | 311 | 1,057 | 1,578
Alejandro Moran uy 03|60 )|52)|31|60|60|52|25|60|60|50 |37 60|44 | 60| 317 | 394 | 0,804 | 1,153
Michele Gatta T 11452 |60 |60|31|52|60|60|25|50|60|60 37|60 44| 394|317 1,242 | 2,400
Mattec Gualemi IT 0|l1)]52|60|59|60| 43| 60| 60| 35| 54 | 60 268 | 275] 0,974 | 1,714
Camilo Gomez IT 1|16 |60 |52|60|59 |60 (43| 35| 60|60 |54 275 | 268 | 1,026 | 1,395
Rodrigo Alemano AR 0l2)22|60|36|60| 8 |B0|60| 42| 60|55 |28 60 214 | 337 | 0835 | 1,428
Achille Mignolo IT 1 5160 |22 |60 |36 |60| 8 |42| 60| 55|60 |60 28 337 | 214 | 1,574 | 7.500
David Martinelli IT 0|l2)|60|23|50|60|60|32|50|60|23|60|54 60 302 | 295 1,023 | 2,608
Alessandro Cavalli IT 1] 5|23 |60 |60|50|32|60|60|50|60|28 |60 54 295 | 302 | 0,976 | 1,200
Kasper Kristoffersen DK 0l 2)32|60|60 |44 |51 |860|60)| 44| 39|60 |24 €0 266 | 328 | 0,810 | 1,363
Cesar Dottavio AR 1] 5|60 32|44 |60 |60 |51 |44 | 60|60 38|60 24 328 | 266 | 1,233 | 1.875
Michelangelo Aniello IT 0|1)]60)|34|54|60|52|60|33|60|53|60 252 | 274 | 0,919 | 1,764
Loris Saggia IT 116 |34 |60|60)54|60|52|60|33|60|53 274 | 252 | 1,087 | 1,618
Freddy Larrosa uy 0|J0O}|31|60)|35|60|21|60| 32|60 119 | 240 | 0,495
Andrea Quarta T 1176031 |60|35|60| 21|60 32 240 | 119 | 2,016 | 2,857
Last 16 MP Sets 1.5et 2.5et 3.Set 4 Set 5.5et 6.Set 7.5et Pts. g:p AV Best Set

Andrea Ragonesi IT 1] 7|60 |41 |60 24|60 |17 | 60| 45 240 | 127 | 1,889 | 3,528
Diego Capote uy 0|0 )41 60|24 |60|17 |60 | 45| 60 127 | 240 | 0,529

Paolo Marcolin IT 0|35 |60|21|60|60|52|55|60|60|43|60 50|53 (60| 360|385 0935 1,153
Alejandro Martinotti AR 114160 |51 |60)|21|52 60 |60|55|43 (60|50 60)60| 53 |385|360| 1,069 | 2,857
Rosario Attianese IT 1]4|45| 60| 36 | 60|60 |46 | 33|60 |60| 21|60 36|60 | 21| 354|304 1,164 | 2,857
José Oliva AR | 0] 3]60|45 60| 36|46 |60 |60 |33 |21 |60 |36 60|21 | 60| 304|354 0858 | 1,818
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1|16 |41 |60|60|50)|60 |54 |60 44 |60|46 281 | 254 | 1,106 | 1,363
Gustavo Torregiani AR O]|1]60|41|50|60|54 60|44 | 60|46 | 60 254 | 281 | 0,903 | 1,463
Gustavo Longo AR 1]5]60|35|60|59|26 60|58 |60(60(|37 )60 23 324 | 274 | 1182 | 1,714
Michele Gatta IT 0| 2)35|60|59|60|60)|26)|60|58|37|60|23 60 274 | 324 | 0,845 | 2.307
Camilo Gomez IT 1] 5|60 |42 |60 | 35|41 60|47 |60 (60| 55|60 16 328 | 268 | 1,223 | 1,714
Achille Mignolo T 0| 2)42 |60 |35|60|60| 41| 60|47 | 55| 60| 16 60 268 | 328 | 0,817 | 1,463
Alessandro Cavalli IT 1|]6)|60|18 | 60| 42|60 |46 | 43 | 60 | 60 | 58 283 | 224 | 1,263 | 3,333
Cesar Dottavio AR 0| 1)18 |60 | 42| 60| 46 | 60 | 60 | 43 | 58 | 60 224 | 283 | 0,791 | 1,395
Loris Sagaia IT 0]1]160|50|53|60| 8 |60)| 26| 60|49 | 60 196 | 290 | 0,675 | 1,200
Andrea Quarta IT 1]6]50 |60 |60 53|60 8 60|26 |60|49 290 | 196 | 1,479 | 7,500




Pts

Quarterfinal MP Sets  1.Set 2 Set 3.Set 4.Set 5.Set 8.5et 7Set  Pts. o AV BestSet
Andrea Ragonesi IT 1] 760 |52|60|45 |60 | 47 | 60 | 38 240 | 182 | 1,318 | 1,578
Alejandro Martinotti AR 0|l 052 |60|45| 60|47 | 60| 38 | 60 182 | 240 | 0,758
Rosario Attianese IT O] 1)]49 60|40 | 60| 60| 47 | 35 | 60 | 47 | 60 231 | 287 | 0,804 | 1,276
Ciro Davide Rizzo IT 1] 6|60 |49 | 60|40 | 47 | 60 | 60 | 35 | 60 | 47 287 | 231 ]| 1,242 | 1,714
Gustavo Longo AR 0| 1)]49 (60|50 |60 |60 | 44|37 |60 O | 60 196 | 284 | 0,690 | 1,363
Camilo Gomez IT 116 |60 |49 | 60|50 |44 |60 | 60|37 |60| 0 284 | 196 | 1,448 | 1,621
Alessandro Cavalli IT 0JO0 )53 |60 |45 | 60| 18| 60| 57 | 60 174 | 240 | 0,725
Andrea Quarta IT 1] 7160 |53 |60|46 |60 | 18 | 60 | 57 240 | 174 | 1,379 | 3,333

Semifinal MP Sets 1.5et 2.5t 3.Set 4.Set 5.5t 8.Set 7.Set Pts. g:); AV Best Sat
Andrea Ragonesie IT 1]5]52|60|60|50|27|60|60 26|60 |51 |60 | 54 319 | 301 ] 1,059 | 2,307
Ciro Davide Rizzo T 0|J2)e60|52|50(60)60|27)|26 60| 51|60 54|60 301 | 319 | 0,943 | 2,222
Camilo Gomez T 0Oyl 1]39|60|22|60)30|60)|60 5053|660 204 | 290 | 0,703 | 1,200
Andrea Quarta T 1]6]860|39|60|22|60)|30|50 60|60|53 290 | 204 | 1421 | 2,727

Final

P 240040004 00000000000 000040
8853444090999
i:!t!t2’0“\““-222220003330

& 4 4 A223ITIIT

cLoTn

s bootteccc Y

2000008
$232833822200000000044

2200900000004

Foto: FISBB




Pts.

Final MP Sets  1.3et 2 Set 3.Set 4.Set 5.Set 6.Set 7.Set Pts. Opp AY  Best Set
Andrea Ragonesi IT 1]4|60|53|32|60|46 |60 | 28 60|60 |39 |60 |53 | 60| 36| 346|361 0958 | 1,666
Andrea Quarta IT 0]3)53|60|60|32|60|46 |60 28| 39|60 | 53|60 |36 | 60]361 346 1,043 | 2,142
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